20M8 Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabie}
25 Same as Bk. 16C N/A

6, |SSUED BY CODEl 14. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6) CODEI
NASA Shared Services Center

Procurement Office, Bldg. 5100
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000
Attn: Mark Chadwick

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No. Sirest, cotnty, State and ZIP: Code) (4) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION 8. DATED {SEEITEM 11)
Information Technology & Science Solutions Division
7700 Hubble Drive 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NC.
L.anham Seabrook, MD 20706 X NNXO5AAQ1C
108, DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE IFACILITYCODE May 17. 2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amendad as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended, {:i is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receip! of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a} By completing Items 8 and 15, and relurning cne (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)

Not Applicable

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TC MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
14. |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. N [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc.) SET
FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:

X | Contract Section | FAR Clause 52.243-2, "Changes-Cost Reimbursement,” AUG 1987 w/Alt Il APR 1984

n. GTHER 8Specily type of madification and autherily}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (] is not, is required to sign this document and return _3__ copies lo the issuing office.
14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATICN (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficilation/coniract subject matter where feasible.)

Negotiated Potential Earned Total | Total Funding
Est. Cost Award Fee  Award Fee ContractValue | Allofted
Previous $ $ $ $ | $
This Modification §$ $ $ $ i $
New Total $ $ $ $ | 8

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE(S)

Excapt al provided herain, all terms and conditions of the documant referenced in llem 9A or 104, as heratofors changed, remains unchangsd and in full force and effecl,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Typa or prini)

JAN KELLETT MARK W, CHADWICK

Contract Administrator Contracting Officer
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
(Signature of parson autherized to sign) (Signalure of Conlracling Officar)
SN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Compuler Generaled Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use.




CONTINUATION SHEET CONTRACT NO. NNXO5AAQD1C

CONTRACTOR: COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION MODIFICATION NO. 25
Page 2 of 2

BLOCK 14 CONTINUED, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION.

The purpose of this modification is to enter into a supplemental agreement for an extension of the NSSC
interim facility. Contract NNXO5AAQ1C, as awarded and subsequently modified, required the Service
Provider (SP) to provide an interim facility for the NASA Shared Services Center (NSSC) through March 31,
2007. As a result of this modification, the interim facility requirement is extended for a firm six-months
through September 30, 2007. In addition, six one-month options are incorporated which may be unilateraily
exercised on an as needed basis. The following contract changes apply:

A. Contract Section B.2 (page 1 of contract), is replaced in its entirety with the replacement page
attached to this modification. The total contract value reflected in B.2 (Phase-in, Base and Options) is
increased from $ by $ to $ . A summary of total contract value is as
follows:

1. CLIN 01 (Phase In) remains unchanged with $ in fotal estimated cost and $ in
maximum available award fee for a total CPAF of $

2. CLIN 02 (Base Period), total estimated cost is increased from $ by $ , to
$ . Maximum available award fee is increased from $ , by $ to§ :
The total for CLIN 02 is increased from $ by $ to a new totai NTE CPAF amount
of § .

3. CLINs 03 through 07 (Options 1 through 5), total estimated cost remains unchanged at $
and maximum available award fee remains unchanged at $ for a NTE CPAF of § .

B. In Contract Section F ~ Deliveries or Performance, Paragraph F.4 is added to page 8 of the contract to
provide for six, one-month options for the NSSC interim facility. The Government may unilaterally
exercise one or more option perjods with a 15 day advance notice. Contract page 8 is replaced in its
entirety with the replacement page 8 attached to this modification.

C. In contract Attachment J-5, Appendix A, “Evaluation Periods and Maximum Available Award Fee,” is
replaced in its entirety with the replacement page attached to this modification. This replacement
page also corrects errors in the Appendix A that was included in Modification No. 24.

D. Page 1 of contract Attachment J-16 “Interim Facility Requirements,” as revised by Modification No. 02,
is hereby replaced in its entirety with the replacement page attached to this modification.

E. List of Attachments to this document (contract replacement pages):
ATTACHMENT NO. 1 — B.2 replacement page (contract page 1).............cov e, 1 page
ATTACHMENT NO. 2 - Section F replacement page (contract page 8)................. 1 page
ATTACHMENT NO. 3 — J-5 Appendix A replacement page (page 12).................... 1 page
ATTACHMENT NO. 4 — J-16 replacement page.............ccooeeeivinieiieeiiiiiieei e 1 page

Note: Vertical lines in right-hand margin of the replacement pages indicate area of change.

F. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 10A, as
heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use.




Contract NNX05AAOQIC
Modification No. 25

PART I - THE SCHEDULE
SECTION B, SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
B.1 SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES TO BE FURNISHED

(a) The Contractor shall provide the services in support of the NASA Shared Services Center
(NSSC) as described in Section C of this contract and shall perform and/or deliver the following:

CLIN Description Reference Schedule
Services in accordance with the

ol PWS for Phase-in period B.2,C1 Sec I.2

02 Services in accordance with the B.2,C.1 See F.2
PWS for Base period

03 Services in accordance with the B.2,C.1 See F.2
PWS for Option 1 period

04 Services in accordance with the B.2,C.1 See F.2
PWS for Option 2 period

05 Services in accordance with the B.2,C.1 See F.2
PWS for Option 3 period

06 Services in accordance with the B.2,C.1 See F.2
PWS for Option 4 period

07 Services in accordance with the B.2,C.1 See F.2
PWS for Option 5 period

(End of Clause)
B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (NFS 1852.216-85)(SEP 1993)

{a) The estimated costs and award fees for each period of this contract areas follows:

i AR R S o e HE
| The periods of peiforinan

(End of Clause)

Page 1 of 31
ATTACHMENT NO. 1
MODIFICATION NO. 25 TO CONTRACT NNX0SAA01C

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use.




Contract NNX05AA01C
Modification No. 25

(Note: In accordance with clause B.4 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE
CONTRACT, options 1-5 above may be exercised only once, but the Government may
exercise more than one option at a time, to be performed consecutively in accordance
with schedule above.)

F.3 PLACE OF PERFORMANCE

The Contractor shall perform the work under this contract at the NASA Shared Services Center,
located at NASA Stennis Space Center, and at such other locations as may be approved in
writing by the Contracting Officer. '

F.4  INTERIM FACILITY PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

The interim facility requirement is contained in CLINs 01 and 02 only and the specific
requirements are contained in contract Attachment J-16. The Government retains the right to
unilaterally exercise the below option periods. Each option may be exercised only once, but the
Government may exercise more than one option at a time, to be performed consecutively in
accordance with the below schedule.

1. Base: September 1, 2005 through September 30, 2007

2. Option 1: If exercised, October 1, 2007 through October 31,2007 at §  which
consistsof §  incostand $§  in award fee.

3. Option 2: If exercised, November I, 2007 through November 30, 2007 at§
which consists of §  incostand $§  in award fee,

4. Option 3. If exercised, December I, 2007 through December 31,2007 at $§
which consists of § incostand$_ in award fee.

5. Option 4: If exercised, January 1, 2008 through January 31, 2008 at$  which
consists of §  incostand §  in award fee.

6. Option 5: If exercised, February 1, 2008 through February 29, 2008 at §
which consists of §  incostand §__ in award fee.

7. Option 6: If exercised, March 1, 2008 through March 31,2008 at $§  which
consists of §_ incostand $§  in award fee.

(End of Clause)

[END OF SECTION]

Page 8 of 31
Attachment No. 2
Modification No, 25 to Contract NNX05AA01C

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use.




APPENDIX A

NSSC Contract NNX05SAAQIC

Attachment J-5

Modification 25

EVALUATION PERIODS AND MAXIMUM AVAILABLE AWARD FEE

| Phase-Tn 005 | 02/28/2006
2 e 03/0172006 | _09/30/2006
3 10/01/2006 | 03/31/2007 $TBD
4 e 04/01/2007 | 09/30/2007 $TBD
5 10/01/2007 | 03/31/2008 $TBD
6 e 04/01/2008 | 09/30/2008 $TBD
7 10/01/2008 | 03/31/2009 $TBD
8 e 04/01/2009 | 09/30/2000 $TBD
9 10/01/2009 | 03/31/2010 $TBD
Base (Last | 04/01/2010 | 09/30/2010
101 gix Months) $TBD
i option 1| 10012010 033172011 $TBD
B 04/01/2011 | 09/30/2011 $TBD
13 Option2 | 10012011 | 03/31/2012 $TBD
14 04/01/2012 | 09/30/2012 $TBD
s Option3 | 10/012012 033172013 $TBD
6 04/01/2013 | 09/30/2013 STBD
17 Option 4 |_L0/01/2013 | 03/3172014 $TBD
18 04/01/2014 | 09/30/2014 $TBD
19 Option s | _10/01/2014 | 03/31/2015 $TBD
20 04/0172015 | 08/31/2015 $TBD
Total

Page 12 of 13

Attachment No. 3

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete: validate prior to use. Modification No. 25 to contract NNX05AA01C




NNX05AAQ1C NSSC Contract
Attachment J-16

Modification No. 25

CSC will provide Interim Facility office space in Building 5100, Stennis Space Center, MS. The
planned delivery of office space has been heavily impacted by Hurricane Katrina and by the protest
delays, so we have shown the both our original space schedule and the revised schedule. Note that
under the original proposal, we committed to provide 60,000 square feet at the time of operational start
(October 1, 2005), and we are now providing 81,370 square feet within one week of the new
operational start (March 1, 2006). Given the frequent changes to the Transition Schedules delaying
many FM functions, CSC believes that space being made available on the revised schedule below will
amply accommodate NSSC requirements.

Sq. Ft. Available
in Change Proposal
, 20,

July 1, 2005 45,000

sSeptember 9, 2005

October 1, 2005 60,000 26,408
November 1, 2005 26,408
December 1, 2005 39,341
January 1, 2006 65,000 43,683
February 1, 2006 49,980
March , 2006 90,339
April 1, 2006 75,000 90,339
May 1, 2006 90,339
June 1, 2006 93,683
July 1, 2006 85,000 93,683
October 1, 2006 100,000 93,683
January 1, 2007 93,683
February 1, 2007 93,683
March 1, 2007 03,683
April 1, 2007 93,683
May 1, 2007 93,683
June 1, 2007 93,683
July 1, 2007 93,683
August 1, 2007 03,683
September 1, 2007 93,683
October 1, 2007 93,683
November 1, 2007 93,683
December 1, 2007 93,683
January 1, 2008 93,683
February 1, 2008 93,683
March 1, 2008 93,083

ATTACHMENT NO, 4
RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior ¥OUSEICATION NO, 25 TO CONTRACT NNX05AA0C




